

GR 69/08

16.05.25

Three accused file hazira.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 11.03.26 for ER/appearance.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip